Shelters and Food Banks

Location

Telephone #

Fax #

Contact

e-mail

website

Grandma's Place

973-262-5616

973-291-4322

Lilianna E Giedrys,
Executive Director

info@hopethroughcare.org

www.hopethroughcare.org

Family Promise

201-833-8009

201-833-8011

Kate Duggan,
Executive Director

kduggan@bergenfamilypromise.or
g

www.bergenfamilypromise.org

Strenghten Our Sisters

973-657-1357

973-657-1667

Marcia Huertas,
Office
Administrator

marcia@strengthenoursisters.org

www.strengthenoursisters.org

Strenghten Our Sisters

973-506-4577
Suzette cell #
973-809-2694

Hilltop Heights
213 Broadway
Paterson, NJ 07501

973-279-2333
x: 118

973-790-1569

hilltophavenfs36@yahoo.com

Hilltop Haven
36-38 Circle Ave
Paterson, NJ 07501

973-279-2333
x:122

973-790-1569

hilltophavenfs36@yahoo.com

Father English
435 Main Paterson, NJ
07501

973-881-0280
x: 54

973-881-0043

Maria Malave,
Excutive Director

mmalave@catholicharities.org

Eva's Village
393 Main Street
Paterson, NJ 07051

973-523-6220

973-825-7297

Marie Reger,
Director

marie.reger@evasvillage.org

www.evasvillage.org
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Shelters and Food Banks

Location

Telephone #

Fax #

Contact

e-mail

website

Eva's Village/Women's
Shelter

31 Jackson St.
Paterson, NJ 07051

973-279-1004

973-279-1005

Veronica Davis,
Director

veronica.davis@evasvillage.org

www.evasvillage.org

Eva's Village/Women
& Children

25 Jackson St.
Paterson, NJ 07051

973-742-2302
X:222

973-684-6561

Josette McDaniel
House Manager

josette.mcdaniel@evasvillage.org

www.evasvillage.org

Passaic County
Womens Center

973-881-1450

973-881-0935

Jessica Abreu,
Program
Supervisor

WWW.passaiccountywomenscenter
.org

St. Peter's Haven

973-546-3406

Center for Hope and

201-836-1075

Caitlin Byrne, BA

Safety ext. 230 Child Advocate caitlin@hopeandsafetynj.org http://www.hopeandsafetynj.org
Hispanic Multi- Monsi Mateo, mmateo@patersonhispaniccenter.

Purpose 973-684-3320 973-684-7442 |Director org

Oasis Wanda Cuebas,

59 Mill Street Inkind Donations

Paterson, NJ 973-881-8307 Coordinator FOOD & CLOTHING

CUMAC

Feeding People and
Changing Lives

233 Ellison Street
Paterson, NJ

973-742-5518

973-742-8115

Adrian Diaz,
Community
Engagement
Coordinator

FOOD & CLOTHING

www.cumacecho.org
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